
 
rank team scores  

1 Alabama, U. of 303 291 594 +18
2 Coastal Carolina 309 289 598 +22

T3 Vanderbilt 304 295 599 +23
T3 UCF 315 284 599 +23
5 Georgia State Univ. 305 297 602 +26
6 UAB 312 293 605 +29
7 UCLA 309 297 606 +30
8 North Florida, U. of 309 298 607 +31
9 Augusta State 307 303 610 +34
10 Charlotte 307 305 612 +36
11 Louisiana State U. 310 303 613 +37
12 Tennessee, Univ. of 313 302 615 +39
13 Pepperdine 311 309 620 +44
14 South Carolina 311 311 622 +46
15 Notre Dame, U. of 311 314 625 +49
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Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2

1  Alabama, U. of  +18 F 303 291 594
T7  Gator Todd   +4 F 75 73 148 

T15  Thomas Hagler   +6 F 78 72 150 
T15  Matthew Swan   +6 F 75 75 150 
T21  Mark Harrell   +7 F 75 76 151 
T36  Joseph Sykora   +10 F 83 71 154 

 
2  Coastal Carolina  +22 F 309 289 598

1  Dustin Johnson   -3 F 73 68 141 
T15  Lindsay Renolds   +6 F 76 74 150 
T33  Zack Byrd   +9 F 81 72 153 
T36  Cameron Hooper   +10 F 79 75 154 
T73  Dan Obremski   +20 F 84 80 164 
T56  Sam Lyons ( I )   +14 F 82 76 158 

 
T3  Vanderbilt  +23 F 304 295 599

2  Jon Curran   E F 73 71 144 
5  Luke List   +2 F 75 71 146 

T36  Billy Whalen   +10 F 78 76 154 
T52  Dos Goldsmith   +13 F 80 77 157 
T59  Tyler Matthews   +15 F 78 81 159 

 
T3  UCF  +23 F 315 284 599

T3  Greg Forest   +1 F 76 69 145 
T7  Giwon Suh   +4 F 79 69 148 

T15  Preston Brown   +6 F 81 69 150 
T49  Mike Stern   +12 F 79 77 156 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2007, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=2&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=28841&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=29029&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=15149&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=15151&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=24910&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=13&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=26833&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27433&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=27432&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=31099&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33313&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=33314&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/detail.cfm?tournament_team_id=6&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30923&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=25109&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=32608&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=25110&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/detail.cfm?player_id=30926&tournament_id=978&ut=manager
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T71  Nuno Henriques   +18 F 84 78 162 

 
5  Georgia State Univ.  +26 F 305 297 602

T12  Joel Sjoholm   +5 F 77 72 149 
T15  Mark Haastrup   +6 F 75 75 150 
T21  Ben Taylor   +7 F 76 75 151 
T27  Tom Sherreard   +8 F 77 75 152 
T73  Derek Oakey   +20 F 81 83 164 
T42  Maurice Jordan ( I )   +11 F 79 76 155 

 
6  UAB  +29 F 312 293 605

T12  Zach Sucher   +5 F 81 68 149 
T15  Brad Smith   +6 F 75 75 150 
T42  Garrett Osborn   +11 F 83 72 155 
T42  Kyle Sapp   +11 F 76 79 155 
T56  Blake West   +14 F 80 78 158 

 
7  UCLA  +30 F 309 297 606

T3  Kevin Chappell   +1 F 72 73 145 
T21  Daniel Im   +7 F 77 74 151 
T36  Erik Flores   +10 F 81 73 154 
T66  James Lee   +16 F 83 77 160 
T66  Peter Campbell   +16 F 79 81 160 

 
8  North Florida, U. of  +31 F 309 298 607

6  Jeff Dennis   +3 F 76 71 147 
T7  Mike Giammaresi   +4 F 75 73 148 

T42  Michael O'Neal   +11 F 81 74 155 
T52  JC Horne   +13 F 77 80 157 

77  Gavin Cambre   +23 F 82 85 167 
T12  Jordan Gibb ( I )   +5 F 75 74 149 

 
9  Augusta State  +34 F 307 303 610

T27  Jamie Miller   +8 F 75 77 152 
T33  Keith Guest   +9 F 78 75 153 
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T36  Tarik Can   +10 F 77 77 154 
T52  Mitch Krywulycz   +13 F 83 74 157 
T59  Janne Kaske   +15 F 77 82 159 

 
10  Charlotte  +36 F 307 305 612

T21  Andrew DiBitetto   +7 F 75 76 151 
T27  Matt Mincer   +8 F 78 74 152 
T42  Ray Sheedy   +11 F 78 77 155 
T52  Corey Nagy   +13 F 76 81 157 
T59  Trevor Murphy   +15 F 81 78 159 

 
11  Louisiana State U.  +37 F 310 303 613

T21  Brian Noonan   +7 F 77 74 151 
T27  Chris Wells   +8 F 79 73 152 
T27  Beck Troutman   +8 F 77 75 152 
T56  Brent Blaum   +14 F 77 81 158 

78  Garrett Runion   +29 F 81 92 173 

 
12  Tennessee, Univ. of  +39 F 313 302 615

T7  Philip Pettitt   +4 F 78 70 148 
T33  Chris Paisley   +9 F 77 76 153 
T49  Charles Ford   +12 F 77 79 156 
T59  Tino Weiss   +15 F 82 77 159 
T66  James Brannen   +16 F 81 79 160 

 
13  Pepperdine  +44 F 311 309 620

T7  Shane Mason   +4 F 72 76 148 
T21  Colin Wilcox   +7 F 77 74 151 
T66  Jesse Barnsley   +16 F 79 81 160 
T71  Carl Smith IV   +18 F 84 78 162 

76  Eric Shriver   +21 F 83 82 165 

 
14  South Carolina  +46 F 311 311 622

T36  Baker Elmore   +10 F 78 76 154 
T42  Allen Koon   +11 F 78 77 155 
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T42  George Bryan IV   +11 F 75 80 155 
T59  Mark Anderson   +15 F 81 78 159 
T73  Florian Fritsch   +20 F 80 84 164 

 
15  Notre Dame, U. of  +49 F 311 314 625

T27  Cole Isban   +8 F 76 76 152 
T49  Josh Sandman   +12 F 80 76 156 
T59  Eddie Peckels   +15 F 78 81 159 
T59  Adam Gifford   +15 F 77 82 159 

70  Doug Fortner   +17 F 80 81 161 
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finish    top 20 schools  scores    

1    Alabama, U. of  303  291  594  +18 
2    Coastal Carolina  309  289  598  +22 
T3    Vanderbilt  304  295  599  +23 
T3    UCF  315  284  599  +23 
5    Georgia State Univ.  305  297  602  +26 
6    UAB  312  293  605  +29 
7    UCLA  309  297  606  +30 
8    North Florida, U. of  309  298  607  +31 
9    Augusta State  307  303  610  +34 
10    Charlotte  307  305  612  +36 
11    Louisiana State U.  310  303  613  +37 
12    Tennessee, Univ. of 313  302  615  +39 
13    Pepperdine  311  309  620  +44 
14    South Carolina  311  311  622  +46 
15    Notre Dame, U. of  311  314  625  +49 

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Dustin Johnson  Coastal Carolina 73  68  141  -3 
2    Jon Curran  Vanderbilt 73  71  144  E 
T3    Kevin Chappell  UCLA 72  73  145  +1 
T3    Greg Forest  UCF 76  69  145  +1 
5    Luke List  Vanderbilt 75  71  146  +2 
6    Jeff Dennis  North Florida, U. of 76  71  147  +3 
T7    Mike Giammaresi  North Florida, U. of 75  73  148  +4 
T7    Shane Mason  Pepperdine 72  76  148  +4 
T7    Philip Pettitt  Tennessee, Univ. of 78  70  148  +4 
T7    Giwon Suh  UCF 79  69  148  +4 
T7    Gator Todd  Alabama, U. of 75  73  148  +4 
T12    Jordan Gibb *  North Florida, U. of 75  74  149  +5 
T12    Joel Sjoholm  Georgia State Univ. 77  72  149  +5 
T12    Zach Sucher  UAB 81  68  149  +5 
T15    Preston Brown  UCF 81  69  150  +6 
T15    Mark Haastrup  Georgia State Univ. 75  75  150  +6 
T15    Thomas Hagler  Alabama, U. of 78  72  150  +6 
T15    Lindsay Renolds  Coastal Carolina 76  74  150  +6 
T15    Brad Smith  UAB 75  75  150  +6 
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Par 3 Scoring

J. Curran Vanderbilt 2.75 -2 
G. Todd Alabama 2.88 -1 
C. Nagy NC Charlot 3.00 E 
M. Stern UCF 3.00 E 
T.
Sherreard

Georgia St 3.00 E 

T. Hagler Alabama 3.00 E 
M. Jordan Georgia St 3.00 E 
J. Gibb N. Florida 3.00 E 
S. Mason Pepperdine 3.13 +1 
T. Murphy NC Charlot 3.13 +1 
J. Miller Augusta St 3.13 +1 
M.
Haastrup

Georgia St 3.13 +1 

J. Dennis N. Florida 3.13 +1 
Z. Byrd Coast. Car 3.13 +1 
L. List Vanderbilt 3.13 +1 
M. Harrell Alabama 3.13 +1 
B. Elmore S Carolina 3.13 +1 
B. Blaum LSU 3.13 +1 
D.
Johnson

Coast. Car 3.13 +1 

B. Smith UAB 3.25 +2 
C. Paisley Tennessee 3.25 +2 
C. Isban Notre

Dame
3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

K. Chappell UCLA 3.90 -2 
D. Johnson Coast. Car 4.05 +1 
L. Renolds Coast. Car 4.10 +2 
P. Pettitt Tennessee 4.10 +2 
J. Curran Vanderbilt 4.10 +2 
J. Dennis N. Florida 4.10 +2 
B. Taylor Georgia St 4.15 +3 
G. Forest UCF 4.15 +3 
C. Wilcox Pepperdine 4.15 +3 
L. List Vanderbilt 4.20 +4 
D. Im UCLA 4.20 +4 
P. Brown UCF 4.20 +4 
Z. Sucher UAB 4.25 +5 
G. Suh UCF 4.25 +5 
J. Sjoholm Georgia St 4.25 +5 
M.
Giammaresi

N. Florida 4.25 +5 

C. Hooper Coast. Car 4.25 +5 
K. Sapp UAB 4.25 +5 
J. Gibb N. Florida 4.25 +5 
J. Sykora Alabama 4.25 +5 
G. Todd Alabama 4.25 +5 
M. Mincer NC Charlot 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring

M. Swan Alabama 4.25 -6 
S. Mason Pepperdine 4.38 -5 
D. Johnson Coast. Car 4.38 -5 
G. Forest UCF 4.38 -5 
A. Gifford Notre

Dame
4.38 -5 

G. Bryan IV S Carolina 4.50 -4 
J. Miller Augusta St 4.50 -4 
A. DiBitetto NC Charlot 4.50 -4 
T. Hagler Alabama 4.63 -3 
J. Sjoholm Georgia St 4.63 -3 
M.
Giammaresi

N. Florida 4.63 -3 

L. List Vanderbilt 4.63 -3 
G. Suh UCF 4.63 -3 
B. Smith UAB 4.63 -3 
B. Noonan LSU 4.63 -3 
K. Guest Augusta St 4.75 -2 
F. Fritsch S Carolina 4.75 -2 
Z. Sucher UAB 4.75 -2 
D.
Goldsmith

Vanderbilt 4.75 -2 

T. Weiss Tennessee 4.75 -2 
C. Paisley Tennessee 4.75 -2 
Z. Byrd Coast. Car 4.75 -2 

Eagles 

L. List Vanderbilt 2
M. Giammaresi N. Florida 2
G. Osborn UAB 1
J. Miller Augusta St 1
J. Horne N. Florida 1
J. Barnsley Pepperdine 1
C. Wells LSU 1

Birdies 

G. Forest UCF 10
D. Johnson Coast. Car 9
K. Chappell UCLA 9
Z. Sucher UAB 9
J. Curran Vanderbilt 8
P. Brown UCF 7
G. Suh UCF 7
G. Osborn UAB 7
M. Harrell Alabama 7
T. Weiss Tennessee 6
L. List Vanderbilt 6
M. Swan Alabama 6
B. Troutman LSU 6
A. DiBitetto NC Charlot 6
B. Noonan LSU 6
P. Pettitt Tennessee 6
M. Krywulycz Augusta St 6
M. Stern UCF 6
B. Smith UAB 6
G. Bryan IV S Carolina 6
S. Mason Pepperdine 6
B. Whalen Vanderbilt 5

Pars 

J. Gibb N. Florida 27
C. Wilcox Pepperdine 26
J. Dennis N. Florida 26
E. Flores UCLA 25
C. Paisley Tennessee 24
M. Haastrup Georgia St 24
D. Im UCLA 24
B. Taylor Georgia St 24
K. Guest Augusta St 23
D. Goldsmith Vanderbilt 23
M. O'Neal N. Florida 23
G. Todd Alabama 23
T. Sherreard Georgia St 23
S. Mason Pepperdine 23
B. Smith UAB 22
B. West UAB 22
M. Jordan Georgia St 22
J. Sjoholm Georgia St 22
M. Giammaresi N. Florida 22
C. Wells LSU 22
R. Sheedy NC Charlot 22
T. Hagler Alabama 22

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2007, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

John Hayt Collegiate Invitational
Sawgrass Country Club
Ponte Vedra Beach, FL

Champion Tees 
Dates: Feb 18 - Feb 20 


